## NOTICE OF ELECTED & APPOINTED OFFICIALS/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING #6 CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS

September 23, 2009 6:00 p.m.



Notice is hereby given of the Elected & Appointed Officials/Comprehensive Plan Advisory Committee Meeting #6, to be held Wednesday, September 23, 2009 at 6:00 p.m., Tomball Public Works Building, Public Works Training Room, 501 James Street, Tomball, Texas 77375 for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. All agenda items are subject to action.

A quorum of City Council Members, Planning and Zoning Commission Members, and Zoning Board of Adjustment Members may or may not be present; however, no Council/Commission/Board action will be taken.

- 1.0 Call to Order Elected & Appointed Officials/Comprehensive Plan Advisory Committee Meeting #6
- 2.0 Welcome and introductions
  - 2.1 What's happening?
  - 2.2 Recent community activities that might impact the planning process.

Discussion/Action of the Following Items:

- 3.0 New Business
  - 3.1 Update on Plan process and schedule
    - 3.1.1 Process and schedule review
    - 3.1.2 Preferred Alternative Workshop Summary Report
  - 3.2 Review Working Draft Comprehensive Plan
  - 3.3 Next steps

Agenda Tomball Comprehensive Plan September 16, 2009 Page 2 of 2

## 4.0 Adjourn

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board of City Hall; City of Tomball, Texas, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September 2009 by 5:00 p.m., and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours proceeding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Rodney Schmidt
Rodney Schmidt
Assistant City Planner

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please feel free to contact the City Secretary's office at (281) 290-1002 or FAX (281) 351-6256 for further information. AGENDAS MAY ALSO BE VIEWED ONLINE AT www.ci.tomball.tx.us.